
)|
h

|y({t}

0

0.0002

0.0004

0.0006

0.0008

0.001

0.0012

0.0014

]
-1

 [{
G

eV
}

)|
}

h
) 

d|
y(

{t
}

h
({

t
T

d 
p

σ2 d
 #

no
rm

σ
1

#

CMS
Herwig 7.2.1 softTune
Pythia 6.428 370
Pythia 8.315 default

13000 GeV pp tt

m
cp

lo
ts

.c
er

n.
ch

 [a
rX

iv
:1

30
6.

34
36

]
 1

00
k 

ev
en

ts
≥

R
iv

et
 4

.1
.0

,  

(CMS_2021_I1901295)

) < 320 GeV
h

({t}
T

: 240 <  p +{jets}µ e/}t{CMS, 13 TeV, {t}

0 1 2
)|

h
|y({t}

1

R
at

io
 to

 C
M

S

2

0.5

2

0.5

1


	Contents
	Page 1


